SR

IN THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON

) IN THE MATTER OF A REFUND TO
ORDER NUMBER )
) MESA AIRLINES IN THE AMOUNT
)
) OF $107,627.75
WHEREAS the following property tax accounts have been charged or have paid property

taxes in excess of the correct amount, as indicated, and

WHEREAS a refund of these taxes, with interest, as appropriate, should be made to Mesa

Airlines, now therefore be it,

ORDERED that the Lane County Departments of Assessment and Taxation and
Management Services take such action as is necessary and proper to refund to Mesa Airlines, the

taxes and interest indicated from the unsegregated funds.

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

2001-2002 TAX YEAR

Account Number 8528695 $ 44,089.76 Tax Refund
Mesa Airlines 9,699.75 Interest Refund $ 53,789.51

c/o PO Box 723427
Atlanta, GA 31139

2002-2003 TAX YEAR

Account Number 8528695 $ 47,644.46 Tax Refund

Mesa Airlines 6,193.78 Interest Refund $ 53,838.24

c/o PO Box 723427

Atlanta, GA 31139

TOTAL REFUND: $ 107,627.75
DATED this day of December, 2003

APPROVED AS TO FORM
Date (/-22-03 lane county

%» }Zz/g’/a/ : Peter Sorenson, Chair
OFFICE OF LEGAL COUNSEL Lane County Board of Commissioners
12/15/2003 PAGE 1 OFS BCC #1

IN THE MATTER OF A REFUND TO MESA AIRLINES

IN THE AMNOYINT NEF 107 A27 718



County Assessors for:
Lane
Multnomah

CENTRALLY ASSESSED PROPERTIES
NOTICE OF FINAL ROLL CORRECTION
CLERICAL ERROR
FOR THE 2001-2002 ASSESSMENT YEAR

PTU # 2003-27 : )

The Department of Revenue mailed a notice of proposed roll correction to Mesa Airlines on
October 28, 2003, due to ¢lerical errer {See Exhibit A). Authority for making this change is
provided by ORS 311.205(1)c). v

The proposed notice allowed twenty days for a written appeal to the Director's office. The twenty
days has now passed and the roll correction is now considered final. :

You are directed to correct all totals on the applicable assessment roll and the amounts
apportioned to the various counties.

If you have any questions, please contact Belinda Deglow, Valuation Section, at (503) 947-2162.

Done in Salem, Oregon, this (€™ day of _Mp\{M,, 2003,

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

%ﬂ.@ i WW@
Elizabethi Harchenko, Director

Category: 06 Co. ID: 1369

12/15/2603 PAGE2OF 5 BCC #1
IN THE MATTER OF A REFUND TO MESA AIRLINES
IN THE AMOUNT OF $107,627.75



Maga Alrlines
PTU 2003-27
Exhibit A

2001-2002 Tax Year

County

Original Valua
Praposaed Value
Proposed Change

Exception
Origlnal Valua
Proposed
Changa

12/15/2003

Lane Multhomah Total
["RMV (ORS 208.565) AV RMV (ORS 3DB,565) AV RMV (ORS 308,565) AV
5 16,457,470 .~ 9,780,8004% 6269 §  37200(S 16,520,000 § 9,828,000
5 5,648,000 § 5,648,000 | § 22,000 $  22,000|% 5,670,000 § 5,670,000
s, 10,809,470 § 4,142,800 | § 40630 & 15200 |3 10,850,000 § 4,158,000
3 16457470 4 9,790,800 1’5 62,530 §  37,2001% 16,520,000 § 9,828,000
5 £845,000_§ 5,648,000 | § 22,000 5 22000|5 5,670,000 % 5,670,000
3 10,809470 5 4,142,800 } § 40530 5 15.200]% 10,850,000 _§ 4,158,000
PAGE 3 OF 5 BCC#1

IN THE MATTER OF A REFUND TO MESA AIRLINES
IN THE AMOUNT OF $107,627.75




County Assessor for:
Lane

CENTRALLY ASSESSED PROPERTIES
NOTICE OF FINAL ROLL CORRECTION
' CLERICAL ERROR
FOR THE 2002-2003 ASSESSMENT YEAR
PTU # 2003-79

The Department of Revenue mailed a notice of proposed roll correction to Mesa Alrlines on
October 28, 2003, due to clerical error (See Exhibit A). Authority for making this change is
provided by ORS 311.205(1)(c).

The proposed notice allowed twenty days for a written appeal to the Director’s office. The twenty
days has now passed and the roll correclion is now considered final, :

You are directed to correct all totals on the applicable assessment rell and the amounts
apportioned to the varlous counties.

" If you have any questions, please contact Belinda Deglow, Valuation Section, at (503) 947-2162.

Done in Salem, Oregon, this _I§ ™ day of _Nolsmese,, 2003.

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

e p i, Fllrttiensd

Elizab&th Harchenko, Director

Category: 06 Co. |D: 1360

12/15/2003 PAGE 4 OF 5 BCC#

IN THE MATTER OF A REFUND TO MESA AIRLINES
IN THE AMOTINT OF $107.627.75



Mesa Airlines
PTU 2003-79
Exhibit A

2002-2003 Tax Year

County Lane
| RtV {(ORS 308.565) AV

Original Value 5 15,120,000 $ j,073,000
Proposed Value $ / 4,374,000 $ 4,374,000
Proposed Change $ 10,746,000 § 4,699,000
Exception
Original Value $ /23000 § 23,000
Proposed $ - S .
Change $ 23,000 § 23,000

12/15/2003 PAGESOF 5 BCC #1

IN THE MATTER OF A REFUND TO MESA AIRLINES
IN THE AMOUNT OF $107,627.75





